(b), the paragraph - "Maximum number of specified
securities to be issued", shall be read as under:

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 8th January, 2024 had approved the
issue of Convertible Warrant and accordingly proposes to issue and allot in
aggregate upto 3,68,00,000 (Three Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs) Convertible Warrants
("Warrants"), at a price Rs.12.95/- (Twelve Rupees &Ninety Five Paisa Only) per
Warrant, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, One fully paid-up equity share of
the Company having face value of `10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ("The Equity

[...]

Shares") at a premium of `2.95/- (Two Rupees &Ninety Five Paisa Only) based on
Relevant Date i.e. 10th January, 2024 to Non-Promoter Investors on a preferential
basis.
2. In Point no. (c), the paragraph - "Amount which the company intends to

raise by way of such securities", shall be read as under:
`̀̀̀̀47,65,60,000/- (Rupees Forty Seven Crores Sixty Five Lakhs and Sixty
Thousand Only)

3. In Point no. (h), the paragraph- "Identity of the natural persons who are
the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/
or who ultimately control the proposed allottees", shall be read as under:

a) In Sr. No. 14, UBO changed from NA to Akash Chandulal Shah,